# OP \$40.00 3006

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTV HOLDINGS, LLC		104/22/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AST/ACME, INC	
Street Address:	118 Rochester	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006542	CART-TV

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)426-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-423-9850

Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Address Line 1: 8225 Shelbyville Road

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRU.104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Fritz Camoriano
Signature:	/tfc/
Date:	02/01/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0772

900182780

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-4-22 assignment from CTV Holdings to AST,ACME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0773

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CTV HOLDINGS, LLC, f/k/a Cart-TV, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company, having its principal offices at 118 Rochester Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40214, is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Trademark Registration CART-TV

Registration No. 3,006,542

and

WHEREAS, AST/ACME, INC., a Kentucky corporation, having its principal offices at 118 Rochester Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40214, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CTV HOLDINGS, LLC hereby assigns to AST/ACME, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record as assignee, AST/ACME, INC.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 02/01/2011